

2021 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 20-0011
BID OPENING DATE: January 19, 2020

Vendor Name ----> Location ----->				Bid 1 Tucci and Sons Inc Tacoma, WA		Bid 2 Central Paving Ellensburg, WA		Bid 3 ICON Materials Pacific, WA		Bid 4 Miles Resources, LLC Puyallup, WA		Bid 5 Puget Paving Lakewood, WA		Bid 6 Lakeside Industries Covington, WA	
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
Schedule A - S 312th St (13th Ave S to 8th Ave S)															
1) Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$53,950.00	\$53,950.00	\$65,750.00	\$65,750.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	
2) Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$72,750.00	\$72,750.00	
3) Contractor Provided Uniformed Police Officer	1	FA	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	
4) Construction Signs Class A	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
5) Portable Changeable Message Sign	10	DAY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
6) Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
7) Sawcutting	595	LF	\$3.50	\$2,082.50	\$6.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.01	\$5.95	\$6.75	\$4,016.25	\$1.00	\$595.00	\$0.01	\$5.95	
8) Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk	420	SY	\$20.50	\$8,610.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$80.00	\$33,600.00	\$16.00	\$6,720.00	\$60.00	\$25,200.00	\$45.00	\$18,900.00	
9) Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	340	LF	\$20.50	\$6,970.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00	\$17.00	\$5,780.00	\$16.50	\$5,610.00	\$75.00	\$25,500.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	
10) Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	101	CY	\$205.00	\$20,705.00	\$141.00	\$14,241.00	\$168.00	\$16,968.00	\$130.00	\$13,130.00	\$134.00	\$13,534.00	\$150.00	\$15,150.00	
11) Planning Bituminous Pavement	5519	SY	\$5.30	\$29,250.70	\$3.12	\$17,219.28	\$4.25	\$23,455.75	\$4.00	\$22,076.00	\$3.00	\$16,557.00	\$6.00	\$33,114.00	
12) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	1403	TN	\$77.50	\$108,732.50	\$86.00	\$120,658.00	\$77.00	\$108,031.00	\$72.00	\$101,016.00	\$83.00	\$116,449.00	\$85.00	\$119,255.00	
13) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	228	TN	\$118.00	\$26,904.00	\$107.00	\$24,396.00	\$125.00	\$28,500.00	\$119.50	\$27,246.00	\$110.00	\$25,080.00	\$105.00	\$23,940.00	
14) Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
15) Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	
16) Adjust Utility	29	EA	\$650.00	\$18,850.00	\$1,050.00	\$30,450.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$825.00	\$23,925.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00	
17) Sod Lawn	13	SY	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$165.00	\$2,145.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	
18) Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	340	LF	\$29.00	\$9,860.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$43.00	\$14,620.00	\$31.00	\$10,540.00	\$44.50	\$15,130.00	\$37.00	\$12,580.00	
19) Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
20) Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$6.60	\$6.60	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	
21) Cement Conc. Sidewalk	420	SY	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$75.00	\$31,500.00	\$46.00	\$19,320.00	\$36.50	\$15,330.00	\$47.50	\$19,950.00	\$32.00	\$13,440.00	
22) Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel	10	EA	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$21,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	
23) Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$8,640.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	
24) Utility Cover Non-Slip MMA Coating	14	SF	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$32.89	\$460.46	\$135.00	\$1,890.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	
25) Induction Loop Detectors	13	EA	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,360.70	\$17,689.10	\$1,180.00	\$15,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$975.00	\$12,675.00	\$875.00	\$11,375.00	
26) Remove and Replace Pedestrian Push Button Pole	5	EA	\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$4,912.60	\$24,563.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	10000	\$50,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$27,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	
27) Permanent Signage	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	850	\$850.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
28) Profiled Plastic Line	3700	LF	\$2.15	\$7,955.00	\$2.20	\$8,140.00	\$2.15	\$7,955.00	2	\$7,400.00	\$2.25	\$8,325.00	\$2.00	\$7,400.00	
29) Plastic Edge Line	3700	LF	\$1.50	\$5,550.00	\$1.54	\$5,698.00	\$1.50	\$5,550.00	1	\$3,700.00	\$1.55	\$5,735.00	\$1.40	\$5,180.00	
30) Profiled Plastic Wide Line	150	LF	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$6.60	\$990.00	\$6.50	\$975.00	6	\$900.00	\$6.70	\$1,005.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	
31) Plastic Crosswalk Line	420	LF	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.50	\$2,310.00	\$5.40	\$2,268.00	15	\$6,300.00	\$5.60	\$2,352.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	
32) Plastic Stop Line	80	LF	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.15	\$572.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	6.5	\$520.00	\$7.25	\$580.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	
33) Plastic Traffic Arrow	23	EA	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$121.00	\$2,783.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	50	\$1,150.00	\$123.00	\$2,829.00	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	
34) Painted Bicycle Lane Symbol	3	EA	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$108.00	\$324.00	120	\$360.00	\$112.00	\$336.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A				\$446,284.70		\$510,166.44		\$496,737.20		\$497,761.25		\$581,494.00		\$504,445.95	

Schedule B - SW 312th St (14th Ave SW to 8th Ave SW)															
1) Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,230.50	\$45,230.50	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$37,650.00	\$37,650.00	
2) Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$33,250.00	\$33,250.00	\$33,100.00	\$33,100.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	
3) Contractor Provided Uniformed Police Officer	1	FA	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	
4) Portable Changeable Message Sign	10	DAY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
5) Construction Signs Class A	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
6) Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
7) Removal of Cement Conc. Road Panels	58	SY	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$85.00	\$4,930.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$96.50	\$5,597.00	\$88.00	\$5,104.00	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	
8) Removal of Extruded Cement Conc. Curb	45	LF	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$8.40	\$378.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$13.50	\$607.50	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	
9) Removal of Mountable Curb	1700	LF	\$6.50	\$11,050.00	\$8.40	\$14,280.00	\$5.50	\$9,350.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.25	\$5,525.00	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	
10) Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul	93	TN	\$55.00	\$5,115.00	\$60.00	\$5,580.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$95.00	\$8,835.00	\$43.00	\$3,999.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	
11) Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	117	CY	\$175.00	\$20,475.00	\$102.00	\$11,934.00	\$168.00	\$19,656.00	\$61.00	\$7,137.00	\$43.00	\$5,031.00	\$130.00	\$15,210.00	
12) Planning Bituminous Pavement	1288	SY	\$6.75	\$8,694.00	\$7.30	\$9,402.40	\$10.50	\$13,524.00	\$9.75	\$12,558.00	\$8.50	\$11,948.00	\$10.00	\$12,880.00	
13) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	1353	TN	\$78.50	\$106,210.50	\$79.00	\$106,887.00	\$77.00	\$104,181.00	\$70.00	\$94,710.00	\$83.00	\$112,299.00	\$85.00	\$115,005.00	
14) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	241	TN	\$115.00	\$27,715.00	\$112.00	\$26,992.00	\$125.00	\$30,125.00	\$111.00	\$26,751.00	\$110.00	\$26,510.00	\$105.00	\$25,305.00	
15) HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	156	TN	\$78.50	\$12,246.00	\$112.00	\$17,472.00	\$90.00	\$14,040.00	\$106.00	\$16,536.00	\$110.00	\$17,160.00	\$85.00	\$13,260.00	
16) Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
17) Adjust Manhole	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	
18) Adjust Catch Basin	5	EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	
19) Adjust Utility	8	EA	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$820.00	\$6,560.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	
20) Extruded Cement Conc. Curb	45	LF	\$16.00	\$720.00	\$16.50	\$742.50	\$16.20	\$729.00	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	
21) Mountable Curb	1700	LF	\$11.00	\$18,700.00	\$11.00	\$18,700.00	\$10.80	\$18,360.00	\$8.00	\$13,600.00	\$12.00	\$20,400.00	\$10.00	\$17,000.00	
22) Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
23) Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$6.60	\$19.80	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$7.00	\$21.00	\$7.00	\$21.00	\$6.00	\$18.00	
24) Adjust Monument Case & Cover	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$785.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	
25) Profiled Plastic Line	1700	LF	\$2.15	\$3,655.00	\$2.20	\$3,740.00	\$2.15	\$3,655.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.25	\$3,825.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	
26) Plastic Edge Line	3400	LF	\$1.50	\$5,100.00	\$1.54	\$5,236.00	\$1.50	\$5,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.55	\$5,270.00	\$1.40	\$4,760.00	
27) Plastic Crosswalk Line	90	LF	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$5.40	\$486.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$5.60	\$504.00	\$5.00	\$450	

2021 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT RFB No. 20-0011 BID OPENING DATE: January 19, 2020															
Vendor Name ----> Location ----->			Bid 1 Tucci and Sons Inc Tacoma, WA		Bid 2 Central Paving Ellensburg, WA		Bid 3 ICON Materials Pacific, WA		Bid 4 Miles Resources, LLC Puyallup, WA		Bid 5 Puget Paving Lakewood, WA		Bid 6 Lakeside Industries Covington, WA		
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
1) Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$43,650.00	\$43,650.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	
2) Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$45,300.00	\$45,300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	
3) Portable Changeable Message Sign	10	DAY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
4) Construction Signs Class A	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
5) Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
6) Sawcutting	45	LF	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$0.01	\$0.45	
7) Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	129	CY	\$145.00	\$18,705.00	\$100.00	\$12,900.00	\$168.00	\$21,672.00	\$112.00	\$14,448.00	\$190.00	\$24,510.00	\$120.00	\$15,480.00	
8) Planing Bituminous Pavement	8858	SY	\$5.00	\$44,290.00	\$2.56	\$22,676.48	\$4.25	\$37,646.50	\$5.00	\$44,290.00	\$3.00	\$26,574.00	\$3.50	\$31,003.00	
9) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	1955	TN	\$76.50	\$149,557.50	\$77.00	\$150,535.00	\$80.00	\$156,400.00	\$72.00	\$140,760.00	\$85.00	\$166,175.00	\$90.00	\$175,950.00	
10) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	266	TN	\$110.00	\$29,260.00	\$140.00	\$37,240.00	\$125.00	\$33,250.00	\$135.00	\$35,910.00	\$150.00	\$39,900.00	\$105.00	\$27,930.00	
11) Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
12) Adjust Manhole	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	
13) Adjust Catch Basin	10	EA	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	
14) Adjust Utility	8	EA	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$820.00	\$6,560.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	
15) Sod Lawn	10	SY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
16) Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$6.60	\$52.80	\$6.50	\$52.00	\$7.00	\$56.00	\$7.00	\$56.00	\$6.00	\$48.00	
17) Adjust Monument Case & Cover	15	EA	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	
18) Cement Conc. Sidewalk	1	SY	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
19) Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel	3	EA	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$16,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	
20) Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
21) Plastic Crosswalk Line	90	LF	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$5.40	\$486.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.60	\$504.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C				\$366,732.50			\$334,479.28		\$368,881.95		\$391,619.00		\$360,684.00		\$386,086.45
Schedule D - Marine View															
1) Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
2) Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	
3) Portable Changeable Message Sign	10	DAY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
4) Construction Signs Class A	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
5) Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
6) Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	31	CY	\$275.00	\$8,525.00	\$240.00	\$7,440.00	\$168.00	\$5,208.00	\$41.00	\$1,271.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$225.00	\$6,975.00	
7) Planing Bituminous Pavement	9825	SY	\$3.50	\$34,387.50	\$2.50	\$24,562.50	\$4.25	\$41,756.25	\$4.00	\$39,300.00	\$2.50	\$24,562.50	\$3.25	\$31,931.25	
8) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	850	TN	\$81.50	\$69,275.00	\$86.00	\$73,100.00	\$85.00	\$72,250.00	\$115.00	\$97,750.00	\$87.00	\$73,950.00	\$95.00	\$80,750.00	
9) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	63	TN	\$175.00	\$11,025.00	\$164.00	\$10,332.00	\$125.00	\$7,875.00	\$175.00	\$11,025.00	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	
10) Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
11) Adjust Manhole	10	EA	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	
12) Adjust Catch Basin	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$985.00	\$3,940.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	
13) Replace Existing Frame, Grate and Riser (City Furnished)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	
14) Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$6.60	\$19.80	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$7.00	\$21.00	\$7.00	\$21.00	\$6.00	\$18.00	
15) Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
16) Adjust Monument Case & Cover	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$790.00	\$2,370.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	
17) Induction Loop Detectors	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,796.30	\$7,185.20	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
18) Painted Line	6045	LF	\$0.55	\$3,324.75	\$0.55	\$3,324.75	\$0.60	\$3,627.00	\$0.25	\$1,511.25	\$0.55	\$3,324.75	\$0.50	\$3,022.50	
19) Removal and Replacement of Speed Hump, Complete	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE D				\$198,137.25		\$195,749.25		\$213,910.75		\$223,523.25		\$202,178.25		\$216,146.75	
Schedule E - 39th Ave S															
1) Mobilization	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$25,850.00	\$25,850.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
2) Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,110.00	\$18,110.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,270.00	\$9,270.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	
3) Portable Changeable Message Sign	10	DAY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	

2021 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT RFB No. 20-0011 BID OPENING DATE: January 19, 2020															
Vendor Name ----> Location ----->		Bid 1 Tucci and Sons Inc Tacoma, WA				Bid 2 Central Paving Ellensburg, WA		Bid 3 ICON Materials Pacific, WA		Bid 4 Miles Resources, LLC Puyallup, WA		Bid 5 Puget Paving Lakewood, WA		Bid 6 Lakeside Industries Covington, WA	
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
4) Construction Signs Class A	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
5) Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
6) Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	46	CY	\$175.00	\$8,050.00	\$171.00	\$7,866.00	\$168.00	\$7,728.00	\$111.00	\$5,106.00	\$340.00	\$15,640.00	\$155.00	\$7,130.00	
7) Planing Bituminous Pavement	4623	SY	\$5.50	\$25,426.50	\$3.03	\$14,007.69	\$5.50	\$25,426.50	\$4.50	\$20,803.50	\$2.75	\$12,713.25	\$3.50	\$16,180.50	
8) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	823	TN	\$82.75	\$68,103.25	\$87.50	\$72,012.50	\$85.00	\$69,955.00	\$91.50	\$75,304.50	\$86.00	\$70,778.00	\$95.00	\$78,185.00	
9) HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	95	TN	\$133.00	\$12,635.00	\$115.00	\$10,925.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$145.00	\$13,775.00	\$220.00	\$20,900.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	
10) Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
11) Adjust Utility	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$820.00	\$3,280.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	
12) Adjust Catch Basin	6	EA	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	
13) Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$6.60	\$19.80	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$7.00	\$21.00	\$7.00	\$21.00	\$6.00	\$18.00	
14) Adjust Monument Case & Cover	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE E				\$164,964.75		\$155,180.99		\$153,954.00		\$173,060.00		\$149,902.25		\$164,513.50	
TOTAL				\$1,494,630.70		\$1,538,989.11		\$1,556,828.40		\$1,609,609.00		\$1,614,250.50		\$1,617,495.15	